 SRG
    Caged Roller LM Guide Ultra-high Rigidity Type Model SRG
End seal
Endplate
LM block
LM rail
Caged roller
Roller

Fig.3
509-1E
Model number coding
A1-402 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
               Models SRG-A, SRG-LA, SRG-C and SRG-LC
（E）
4-S×ℓ1
(φ H) C
C2 2-S×ℓ2
(φ H)
B
Models SRG15A and 20A/LA
W
T
M
W1W2
（K）
H3
M1
h
N
φ d1
φ d2
F
＊＊4-φ D0
e0
f0
L1
L
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  C 2   S  H  ℓ 1   ℓ 2   L 1   T  T 1   K  N  E  e 0   f 0   D 0
 SRG 15A  24  47  69.2  38  30  26  M5  (4.3)  8  7.5  45  7  (8)  20  4  4.5  4  6  2.9  PB107
 SRG 20A
 SRG 20LA  30  63  86.2
 106.2  53  40  35  M6  (5.4)  10  9  58
 78  10  (10)  25.4  5  4.5  4  6  2.9  PB107
 SRG 25C
 SRG 25LC  36  70  95.5
 115.1  57  45  40  M8  6.8  —  —  65.5
 85.1  9.5  10  31.5  5.5  12  6  6.4  5.2  B-M6F
 SRG 30C
 SRG 30LC  42  90  111
 135  72  52  44  M10  8.5  —  —  75
 99  12  14  37  6.5  12  6  7.5  5.2  B-M6F
Symbol for LM
rail jointed use
LM rail length
(in mm)
With QZ
Lubricator
Contamination
protection
accessory
symbol (*1)
Accuracy symbol (*3)
Precision grade (P)/Super precision grade (SP)
Ultra precision grade (UP)
Radial clearance symbol (*2)
Normal (No symbol)
Light preload (C1)
Medium preload (C0)
No. of LM blocks
used on the same rail
Type of
LM block
Model
number

 Contact THK for details.
509-1E
Model number coding
A1-404 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
    Models SRG-C, SRG-LC and SRG-SLC
6-S
（φ H through）
Models SRG35 to 65C/LC
B
C2
C
＊＊4-φ D0L1
L
e0
f0
φ d1
F
φ d2 N
M1
h
W1W2
W
（K）
H3
M
T T1
（E）
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  C 2   S  H  ℓ 1   ℓ 2   L 1   T  T 1   K  N  E  e 0   f 0   D 0
 SRG 35C
 SRG 35LC
 SRG 35SLC
 48  100
 125
 155
 180.8
 82  62
 100
 52
 —
 M10  8.5  —  —
 82.2
 112.2
 138.0
 11.5  10  42  6.5  12  6  6  5.2  B-M6F
 SRG 45C
 SRG 45LC
 SRG 45SLC
 60  120
 155
 190
 231.5
 100  80
 120
 60
 —
 M12  10.5  —  —
 107
 142
 183.5
 14.5  15  52  10  16  7  7  5.2  B-PT1/8
 SRG 55C
 SRG 55LC
 SRG 55SLC
 70  140
 185
 235

 The LM block mounting holes in part (b) (3 holes)  have effective thread depth of 22 mm.
509-1E
Model number coding
A1-408 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
                Models SRG-V, SRG-LV, SRG-R and SRG-LR
B
2-S×ℓ2C4-S×ℓ1
L（E）
＊＊4-φ D0L1 e0
N
φ d2
W
（K）
H3
M1
h
F
φ d1
f0
W1W2
T
M
Models SRG15V and 20V/LV
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  S  ℓ  ℓ 1   ℓ 2   L 1   T  K  N  E  e 0   f 0   D 0
 SRG 15V  24  34  69.2  26  26  M4  —  5  7.5  45  6  20  4  4.5  4  6  2.9  PB107
 SRG 20V
 SRG 20LV  30  44  86.2
 106.2  32  36
 50  M5  —  7  9  58
 78  8  25.4  5  4.5  4  6  2.9  PB107
 SRG 25R
 SRG 25LR  40  48  95.5
 115.1  35  35
 50  M6  9  —  —  65.5
 85.1  9.5  35.5  9.5  12  6  10.4  5.2  B-M6F
 SRG 30R
 SRG 30LR  45  60  111
 135  40  40
 60  M8  10  —  —  75
 99  12  40  9.5  12  6  10.5  5.2  B-M6F
LM rail length
(in mm)
With QZ
Lubricator
Contamination
protection
accessory
symbol (*1)
Accuracy symbol (*3)
Precision grade (P)/Super precision grade (SP)
Ultra precision grade (UP)
Radial clearance symbol (*2)
Normal (No symbol)
Light preload (C1)
Medium preload (C0)
No. of LM blocks
used on the same rail
Type of
LM block
Model
number

  Double blocks:  static permissible moment value with 2 blocks closely contacting with each other
509-1E
Model number coding
A1-410 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
        Models SRG-V, SRG-LV, SRG-SLV, SRG-R, SRG-LR and SRG-SLR
  Models SRG35 to 65R/LR/LV
B
6-S×ℓ
L1
L ＊＊4-φ D0
f0
e0
（E）
φ d2 N
φ d1
F
M1
hM
T
W
（K）
H3
W1W2
C
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  S  ℓ  ℓ 1   ℓ 2   L 1   T  K  N  E  e 0   f 0   D 0
 SRG 35R
 SRG 35LR
 SRG 35SLR
 55  70
 125
 155
 180.8
 50
 50
 72
 100
 M8  12  —  —
 82.2
 112.2
 138.0
 18.5  49  13.5  12  6  13  5.2  B-M6F
 SRG 45R
 SRG 45LR
 SRG 45SLR
 70  86
 155
 190
 231.5
 60
 60
 80
 120
 M10  20  —  —
 107
 142
 183.5
 24.5  62  20  16  7  17  5.2  B-PT1/8
 SRG 55R
 SRG 55LR
 SRG 55SLR
 80  100
 185
 235